# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of 35% Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Technology Research Institute	07/05/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acer Inc.	
Street Address:	8F, 88, Sec 1 Hsin Tai Wu Rd	
City:	Hsichih, Taipei	
State/Country:	ntry: TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6188132	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6506147647

Email: ritahernandez@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjeet K. Dutta
Address Line 1: 1000 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13325-17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjeet K. Dutta

Total Attachments: 2

source=Company\_Assignments#page1.tif source=Company\_Assignments#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0911

# Patent Ownership Rights Transfer

This Patent Ownership Rights Transfer ("Transfer") is made between Industrial Technology Research Institute ("ITRI"), a Taiwanese research institute having its principal place of research at Chung Hsing Road, Chutung, Hsinchu 310, Taiwan, R.O.C. and Acer Inc. ("ACER"), a Taiwanese corporation having its principal place of business at 8F, 88, Sec 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd, Hsichih, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

WHEREAS, ITRI owns the right, title and interest to the inventions on the attached Exhibit A - List of Patents ("ITRI Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, ITRI and ACER entered into a series of patent ownership rights transfer agreements dated on May 18, 2007 ("Agreements");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ensure the transfer of the ITRI Patent Rights such that ACER may acquire co-ownership right, title and interest to the inventions on the attached Exhibit A - List of Patents, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreements;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the transfer of the ITRI Patent Rights be made a matter of record in the appropriate patent offices; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which has been acknowledged, ITRI has sold, assigned and transferred to ACER the co-ownership right, title and interest to the inventions on the attached Exhibit A - List of Patents, to be co-owned by ITRI and ACER, and by ITRI's and ACER's successors and assigns, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ITRI executes this Transfer and is made effective as of the date below. The person who signs this Transfer below represents that such person is fully authorized to sign the transfer on behalf of ITRI.

Industrial Technology Research Institute

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 2007/07/05

Patent Ownership Rights Transfer

PATENT

REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0912

Exhibit A - List of Patents

	Title	Pat. No.	Percentage of Assignment
1	Two-wavelength semiconductor laser	US 6188132	35%
	diode package for use on the read/write	TW 99682	
	head of an optical drive capable of		
L	reading different types of optical discs		
2	Semiconductor package for improving	US 5736785	50%
L	the capability of spreading heat	TW 99549	
3	Thermally and electrically enhanced	US 5977626	45%
	pbga package	TW 207522	
4	Packaging assembly with consolidated	US 5581122	50%
	common voltage connections for		
	integrated circuits		
5	Structure of ink slot on ink-jet printhead	US 6280021	50%
	chip	TW 120752	
6	Chip structure of inkjet printhead and	US 6378978	50%
	method of estimating working life	TW 143397	
	through detection of defects		
7	Esd protection circuit for mixed mode	US 6075686	50%
	integrated circuits with separated power	TW 109893	
	pins	·	
8	Dual-frequency planar antenna	US 6788257	50%
		TW 176316	
9	Dual-wavelength optical pickup head	US 6211511	50%
		TW 123267	

Patent Ownership Rights Transfer

**RECORDED: 07/05/2007** 

**PATENT**